

T.P. (C) No.8/2026
Raghav Chadha Vs. Rajya Sabha Secretariat

29.01.2026

It is fresh application for transfer. Be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Anupam Srivastav, Ld. Sr. Counsel for the
applicant with Sh. Udit Gupta, Ld. Counsel.

Issue notice of this application upon the respondent on filing of PF, Regd. AD. Report be also called from the court concerned for the next date of hearing.

It is pointed out that there is an application for seeking ex-parte stay as proceedings before the Ld. Judge is pending for 02.02.2026.

Keeping in view the fact that transfer petition is pending, Ld. DJ-02, PHC, NDD is requested to adjourn the case till the next date of hearing.

Put up on **11.02.2026**.

A copy of this order be sent to the concerned court.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/29.01.2026