

T.P. (C) No.8/2026

Raghav Chadha Vs. Rajya Sabha Secretariat

11.02.2026

Present : Sh. Udit Gupta, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for the applicant/petitioner.

Sh. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for the non-applicant/respondent. Sh. Tribhuvan, Ld. Counsel present in the court.

Sh. Ombir Singh, Executive Officer and Sh. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Secretariat Assistant on behalf of the respondent are present in the court.

Record from the concerned court has been received in a sealed cover. Perused. To be tagged in the file after sealing the envelope.

Ld. Counsel for the non-applicant seeks some to file reply. Let the same be filed. Copy of the same be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Put up for disposal of this application on **02.03.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/11.02.2026