

T.P. (C) No.8/2026

Raghav Chadha Vs. Rajya Sabha Secretariat

17.04.2026

Present : Sh. Udit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Rahul Mehra, Sr. Secretariat Assistant on behalf of the respondent.

Reply has not been filed by the respondent. The official of the respondent submits that the term of previous counsel is over and they are in the process of appointing the counsel. He submits that they need at least two months for filing the reply.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the respondent to depute the counsel and file reply before the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing reply and disposal of petition on **25.05.2026.**

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/17.04.2026