

T.P. (C) No.8/2026

Raghav Chadha Vs. Rajya Sabha Secretariat

25.05.2026

Present : Sh. Udit Gupta and Ms. Nidhi Malhotra, Ld. Counsels for the petitioner.

Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Ld. Counsel for the respondent, joins through VC. Sh. Chhatresh Kumar Sahu, Ld. Counsel present in the court along with Ms. Catherine John L., Deputy Secretary, Sh. Omvir, Executive Officer and Sh. Rahul Mehra, Senior Secretariat Assistant.

Reply to the application filed, copy supplied. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks sometime to file rejoinder however, no rejoinder is required.

Ld. Arguing Counsel for the petitioner is not available. One opportunity is granted.

Put up for disposal of application on **27.07.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/25.05.2026